

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 01/28/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MORRIS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 URBAN
 ROUTE 10 EASTBOUND, FROM WEST OF HARRISON AVENUE TO EAST OF
 NORTHFIELD (CR 508) RESURFACING CONTRACT NO: 011113900
 BOROUGH OF MORRIS PLAINS, TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS,
 HANOVER, E. HANOVER & LIVINGSTON, MORRIS & ESSEX COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 4,705,102.40	100.0000%
2	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 5,015,206.92	106.5908%
3	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	\$ 5,086,000.00	108.0954%
4	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 5,260,892.84	111.8125%
5	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 5,442,000.00	115.6617%
6	S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$ 5,586,200.92	118.7264%
7	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 5,713,717.58	121.4366%
8	T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 6,288,991.82	133.6632%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	19756.00000	19756.00	25500.00000	25500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0005 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	2600.00000	2600.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	266350.00000	266350.00	259000.00000	259000.00	283794.82000	283794.82
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1.00000	1.00
0012 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U	160.00000	3200.00	95.00000	1900.00	1.00000	20.00
0013 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
0014 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 U	28.00000	2800.00	12.00000	1200.00	25.00000	2500.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1423.000 SF	2.00000	2846.00	1.00000	1423.00	1.00000	1423.00
0016 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1200.00000	2400.00	850.00000	1700.00	1000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	3500.00000	7000.00	500.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0018 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	1000.00000	4000.00	3500.00000	14000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0019 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	5.000	U	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00	5000.00000	25000.00
0020 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	119576.000	LF	0.22000	26306.72	0.19000	22719.44	0.18000	21523.68
0021 159138M HMA PATCH	80.000	T	60.00000	4800.00	90.00000	7200.00	50.00000	4000.00
0022 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	25300.00000	25300.00	25300.00000	25300.00	25300.00000	25300.00
0023 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	106300.00000	106300.00	106300.00000	106300.00	106300.00000	106300.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0025 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	171082.000	SY	2.15000	367826.30	2.70000	461921.40	2.35000	402042.70
0027 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	32678.000	SY	2.85000	93132.30	3.25000	106203.50	4.00000	130712.00
0028 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	2200.000	SY	39.10000	86020.00	60.00000	132000.00	58.00000	127600.00
0029 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	57000.000	LF	0.34000	19380.00	0.32000	18240.00	0.10000	5700.00
0030 401030M TACK COAT	21958.000	GAL	0.01000	219.58	0.01000	219.58	0.10000	2195.80
0031 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	8550.000	T	75.57000	646123.50	77.70000	664335.00	83.00000	709650.00
0032 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	27000.000	T	78.35000	2115450.00	82.50000	2227500.00	85.00000	2295000.00
0033 401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	4100.000	T	74.75000	306475.00	84.50000	346450.00	83.00000	340300.00
0034 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	150.000	U	85.00000	12750.00	90.00000	13500.00	40.00000	6000.00
0035 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1000.000	SY	95.00000	95000.00	175.00000	175000.00	135.00000	135000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	9.000	U	750.00000	6750.00	295.00000	2655.00	350.00000	3150.00
0037 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3.000	U	400.00000	1200.00	375.00000	1125.00	814.00000	2442.00
0038 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	96.000	U	235.00000	22560.00	380.00000	36480.00	245.00000	23520.00
0039 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	100000.000	LF	0.40000	40000.00	0.31000	31000.00	0.29000	29000.00
0040 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	10000.000	SF	2.75000	27500.00	2.10000	21000.00	2.00000	20000.00
0041 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	713.000	U	25.10000	17896.30	25.00000	17825.00	24.00000	17112.00
0042 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	517.000	U	25.10000	12976.70	25.00000	12925.00	24.00000	12408.00
0043 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1230.000	U	4.00000	4920.00	1.00000	1230.00	1.00000	1230.00
0044 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	8.000	U	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00	150.00000	1200.00
0045 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	4.000	U	100.00000	400.00	75.00000	300.00	150.00000	600.00
0046 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	65.000	LF	44.00000	2860.00	42.00000	2730.00	55.00000	3575.00
0047 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	1.000	U	2200.00000	2200.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0048 701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	1.000	U	2200.00000	2200.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0049 702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	1.000	U	2200.00000	2200.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2150.00000	2150.00
0050 702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	34.000	U	7095.00000	241230.00	6550.00000	222700.00	5925.00000	201450.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,618,633.40	\$	4,977,586.92	\$	5,022,600.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	22000.00000	22000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	34000.00000	34000.00
0008 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	3850.00000	38500.00	100.00000	1000.00	2400.00000	24000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	64,500.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	62,000.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING							
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	6120.00000	6120.00	200.00000	200.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	200.00000	200.00
0004 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5169.00000	5169.00	20000.00000	20000.00	200.00000	200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	21,669.00	\$	28,620.00	\$	600.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0011 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	150.00000	300.00	1500.00000	3000.00	400.00000	800.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	300.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	800.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	4,705,102.40	\$	5,015,206.92	\$	5,086,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(5) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(6) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M		LUMP	21339.49000	21339.49	32492.00000	32492.00	37500.00000	37500.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0005 153009P		LUMP	6300.00000	6300.00	500.00000	500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES								
0006 154003P		LUMP	451000.00000	451000.00	414153.61000	414153.61	47934.54000	47934.54
MOBILIZATION								
0010 157003M		LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00	10000.00000	10000.00	16500.00000	16500.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0012 159003M	20.000	U	115.50000	2310.00	117.00000	2340.00	0.02000	0.40
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE								
0013 159006M	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.02000	2.00
DRUM								
0014 159009M	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	15.00000	1500.00	0.02000	2.00
TRAFFIC CONE								
0015 159012M	1423.000	SF	19.86000	28260.78	11.00000	15653.00	0.02000	28.46
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0016 159015M	2.000	U	1395.77000	2791.54	1335.00000	2670.00	1000.00000	2000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'								
0017 159027M	2.000	U	1764.00000	3528.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'								
0018 159030M	4.000	U	3979.44000	15917.76	4500.00000	18000.00	3000.00000	12000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0019 159108M	5.000	U	1.00000	5.00	15000.00000	75000.00	3000.00000	15000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION								
0020 159126M	119576.000	LF	0.19000	22719.44	0.20000	23915.20	0.02000	2391.52
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"								
0021 159138M	80.000	T	97.23000	7778.40	50.00000	4000.00	110.00000	8800.00
HMA PATCH								
0022 160003M		LUMP	25300.00000	25300.00	25300.00000	25300.00	25300.00000	25300.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
0023 160006M		LUMP	106300.00000	106300.00	106300.00000	106300.00	106300.00000	106300.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
0024 161003P		LUMP	2656.61000	2656.61	4000.00000	4000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
FINAL CLEANUP								
0025 201003P		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
CLEARING SITE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(5) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(6) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	171082.000	SY	3.35000	573124.70	3.65000	624449.30	5.00000	855410.00
0027 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	32678.000	SY	4.18000	136594.04	4.15000	135613.70	5.00000	163390.00
0028 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	2200.000	SY	40.00000	88000.00	45.00000	99000.00	40.00000	88000.00
0029 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	57000.000	LF	1.25000	71250.00	0.32000	18240.00	0.50000	28500.00
0030 401030M TACK COAT	21958.000	GAL	0.01000	219.58	3.00000	65874.00	4.00000	87832.00
0031 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	8550.000	T	79.64000	680922.00	75.00000	641250.00	80.00000	684000.00
0032 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	27000.000	T	78.56000	2121120.00	80.00000	2160000.00	85.00000	2295000.00
0033 401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	4100.000	T	79.29000	325089.00	79.00000	323900.00	80.00000	328000.00
0034 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	150.000	U	89.74000	13461.00	100.00000	15000.00	200.00000	30000.00
0035 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1000.000	SY	95.00000	95000.00	185.00000	185000.00	200.00000	200000.00
0036 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	9.000	U	747.59000	6728.31	400.00000	3600.00	450.00000	4050.00
0037 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3.000	U	358.37000	1075.11	225.00000	675.00	400.00000	1200.00
0038 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	96.000	U	47.39000	4549.44	200.00000	19200.00	400.00000	38400.00
0039 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	100000.000	LF	0.28000	28000.00	0.32000	32000.00	0.25000	25000.00
0040 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	10000.000	SF	2.36000	23600.00	2.25000	22500.00	3.00000	30000.00
0041 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	713.000	U	24.68000	17596.84	27.00000	19251.00	30.00000	21390.00
0042 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	517.000	U	24.68000	12759.56	27.00000	13959.00	30.00000	15510.00
0043 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1230.000	U	6.13000	7539.90	6.00000	7380.00	3.00000	3690.00
0044 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	8.000	U	36.75000	294.00	50.00000	400.00	60.00000	480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(5) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(6) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	4.000	U	36.75000	147.00	50.00000	200.00	60.00000	240.00
0046 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	65.000	LF	57.75000	3753.75	61.00000	3965.00	50.00000	3250.00
0047 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	1.000	U	2625.00000	2625.00	2785.00000	2785.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0048 701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	1.000	U	2205.00000	2205.00	2337.00000	2337.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0049 702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	1.000	U	2257.50000	2257.50	2393.00000	2393.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0050 702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	34.000	U	6221.25000	211522.50	6595.00000	224230.00	7700.00000	261800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 5,159,843.25		\$ 5,367,026.81		\$ 5,525,200.92	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	27880.84000	27880.84	25000.00000	25000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0008 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	3822.00000	38220.00	3800.00000	38000.00	2500.00000	25000.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 70,100.84		\$ 67,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	10311.00000	10311.00	5559.59000	5559.59	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	2625.00000	2625.00	1412.60000	1412.60	10000.00000	10000.00
0004 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	16332.75000	16332.75	1.00000	1.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 29,268.75		\$ 6,973.19		\$ 17,500.00	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0011 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	840.00000	1680.00	500.00000	1000.00	1750.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,680.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 5,260,892.84		\$ 5,442,000.00		\$ 5,586,200.92	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) D2206		(8) T6510		()		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	30800.00000	30800.00	33410.00000	33410.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0005	153009P	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	7100.00000	7100.00		
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES							
0006	154003P	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	200000.00000	200000.00		
	MOBILIZATION							
0010	157003M	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0012	159003M	20.000 U	100.00000	2000.00	114.00000	2280.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0013	159006M	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	65.00000	6500.00		
	DRUM							
0014	159009M	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00	16.50000	1650.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0015	159012M	1423.000 SF	23.00000	32729.00	9.45000	13447.35		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0016	159015M	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	787.50000	1575.00		
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0017	159027M	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	1440.00000	2880.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0018	159030M	4.000 U	10000.00000	40000.00	6960.00000	27840.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0019	159108M	5.000 U	1.00000	5.00	10080.00000	50400.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0020	159126M	119576.000 LF	0.25000	29894.00	0.19000	22719.44		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							
0021	159138M	80.000 T	100.00000	8000.00	120.00000	9600.00		
	HMA PATCH							
0022	160003M	LUMP	25300.00000	25300.00	25300.00000	25300.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0023	160006M	LUMP	106300.00000	106300.00	106300.00000	106300.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0024	161003P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	32000.00000	32000.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP							
0025	201003P	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
	CLEARING SITE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) D2206		(8) T6510		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	171082.000	SY	5.50000	940951.00	3.20000	547462.40		
0027 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	32678.000	SY	5.50000	179729.00	4.00000	130712.00		
0028 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	2200.000	SY	65.00000	143000.00	71.70000	157740.00		
0029 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	57000.000	LF	0.50000	28500.00	1.30000	74100.00		
0030 401030M TACK COAT	21958.000	GAL	0.01000	219.58	0.01000	219.58		
0031 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	8550.000	T	80.00000	684000.00	97.65000	834907.50		
0032 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	27000.000	T	90.00000	2430000.00	106.80000	2883600.00		
0033 401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	4100.000	T	80.00000	328000.00	106.90000	438290.00		
0034 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	150.000	U	80.00000	12000.00	147.00000	22050.00		
0035 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1000.000	SY	115.00000	115000.00	129.75000	129750.00		
0036 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	9.000	U	350.00000	3150.00	460.00000	4140.00		
0037 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3.000	U	300.00000	900.00	425.00000	1275.00		
0038 602214M INLET FACE PLATE	96.000	U	250.00000	24000.00	340.50000	32688.00		
0039 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	100000.000	LF	0.40000	40000.00	0.28000	28000.00		
0040 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	10000.000	SF	2.25000	22500.00	2.35000	23500.00		
0041 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	713.000	U	27.50000	19607.50	24.65000	17575.45		
0042 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	517.000	U	37.50000	19387.50	24.65000	12744.05		
0043 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1230.000	U	4.00000	4920.00	0.01000	12.30		
0044 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	8.000	U	25.00000	200.00	17.25000	138.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 116
 LETTING DATE : 04/19/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12116
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) D2206		(8) T6510		()	
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0045	653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	4.000 U	25.00000	100.00	57.50000	230.00	
0046	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	65.000 LF	55.00000	3575.00	46.30000	3009.50	
0047	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	2205.00000	2205.00	
0048	701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	1.000 U	2100.00000	2100.00	1496.25000	1496.25	
0049	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	1.000 U	2150.00000	2150.00	2310.00000	2310.00	
0050	702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	34.000 U	6000.00000	204000.00	7560.00000	257040.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,617,617.58	\$	6,198,196.82	\$
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0007	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	35000.00000	35000.00	32745.00000	32745.00	
0008	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000 MO	2500.00000	25000.00	1449.00000	14490.00	
0009	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	64,000.00	\$	51,235.00	\$
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING							
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	15570.00000	15570.00	
0003	152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0004	152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	12100.00000	12100.00	20000.00000	20000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	28,100.00	\$	36,570.00	\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0011	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	1495.00000	2990.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00	\$	2,990.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,713,717.58	\$	6,288,991.82	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,